HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3361

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 22

```
On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "; and declaring an emergency".
 1
         In line 25, delete "7" and insert "8".
         On page 2, after line 26, insert:
         "(F) Materials that have commercial value or the disclosure of which could reduce a state
 5
     agency's competitive advantage.".
         In line 27, delete "(F)" and insert "(G)".
         In line 29, delete "(G)" and insert "(H)".
         In line 31, delete "(H)" and insert "(I)".
         In line 33, after "duties" insert "; rules".
10
         On page 3, delete line 12.
         In line 13, delete "(m)" and insert "(L)".
11
12
         After line 21, insert:
13
         "(4) The State Chief Information Officer may adopt rules necessary to implement sections 1 to
     8 of this 2017 Act.".
14
         On page 4, line 13, after "portal" insert "; exemptions" and before "A" insert "(1)".
15
16
         After line 20, insert:
         "(2) The State Chief Information Officer shall adopt rules allowing a state agency to request an
17
18
     exemption from the requirements of subsection (1) of this section when:
         "(a) The release of publishable data would subject the agency's information systems to a sub-
19
20
     stantial risk of cyberattack; or
21
         "(b) The state agency is purchasing software or vendor services and industry practices do not
22
     support downstream processing and dissemination activities.".
         On page 5, after line 26, insert:
23
24
         "SECTION 8. Obligations of state agency under public records law. Sections 1 to 8 of this
25
     2017 Act do not supersede any obligation imposed on a state agency by ORS 192.410 to
     192.505.".
26
27
         In line 27, delete "8" and insert "9".
28
         In line 28, delete the blank and insert "November 5, 2018".
         In line 29, delete "9" and insert "10" and delete the blank and insert "May 1, 2019".
29
         In line 30, delete "10" and insert "11".
30
31
         Delete lines 33 through 35.
32
```